

## **Conditions of Use for SOD1 Rat**

The SOD1 rat (Taconic Model 2148) is produced and distributed under rights to patents and intellectual property owned by or licensed to The ALS Association including certain rights granted to The ALS Association from Pfizer Inc. Taconic has rights to distribute the SOD1 rat on behalf of The ALS Association. The ALS Association maintains ownership of the SOD1 rat and permits the sale of such rats to each Buyer that agrees to the following Terms and Conditions of the Sale and following terms of use:

- Title to the SOD1 rat model and biological materials derived from it remains with The ALS Association or Pfizer Inc (as applicable).
- The SOD1 rat model will be used for research purposes only.
- The SOD1 rat model and biological materials derived from it will not be distributed to third parties (except to send tissues to a collaborator or for fee-for-service staining or analysis work) or used for commercial purposes.
- Taconic, The ALS Association and Pfizer Inc make no representations or warranties, express or implied, concerning the SOD1 rat model, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, or any warranty as to the validity, scope or non-infringement of any intellectual property rights.